91 10/02
Tantalum Chip Capacitors
Polymer; Multiple Anode; Ultra-Low ESR
New series
Construction
� Polar tantalum capacitors with solid electrolyte
� Tantalum polymer technology
(cathode consists of a solid conductive polymer)

Polymer; Multiple Anode; Ultra-Low ESR
Overview of available types
Technical data and ordering codes
Capacitance tolerance: M = ± 20%
Ultra-Low ESR
Series B45496R
VR (Vdc) up to 85 °C 2,5 4 6,3
CR (µF)
470 E
680 E E E
1000 E E
1500 E
VR
up to 85°C
(up to 105°C)
Vdc
CR
µF
Case
size
tan δmax
(20°C,
120 Hz)
Ilk, max
(20°C,VR,
5 min)
µA
ESRmax
1)
(20°C,
100 kHz)
mΩ
Iac
(20°C,
100 kHz)
A
Ordering code2)
2,5
(1,7)
680 E 0,1 170 18 3,9 B45496R9687M50*
680 E 0,1 170 10 5,2 B45496R9687M53*
1000 E 0,1 250 18 3,9 B45496R9108M50*
1000 E 0,1 250 10 5,2 B45496R9108M53*
1500 E 0,1 380 20 3,7 B45496R9158M50*
1500 E 0,1 380 12 4,7 B45496R9158M53*
4
(2,5)
680 E 0,1 270 18 3,9 B45496R0687M50*
680 E 0,1 270 10 5,2 B45496R0687M53*
1000 E 0,1 400 18 3,9 B45496R0108M50*
1000 E 0,1 400 10 5,2 B45496R0108M53*
6,3
(4,0)
470 E 0,1 300 20 3,7 B45496R1477M50*
470 E 0,1 300 12 4,7 B45496R1477M53*
680 E 0,1 430 20 3,7 B45496R1687M50*
680 E 0,1 430 12 4,7 B45496R1687M53*
   Upon request
1) Other values upon request
2) * Code number for reel diameter: 9 = 180 mm, 6 = 330 mm
B45496